2017 SUP

AN ORDINANCE AM
TO THE GENERAL,
VILLAGE OF NEW LE

WHEREAS, Ordinang
expenditures of the
2017, and

WHEREAS, Village C
throughout the fisc

WHEREAS, this Ordai[:ﬁ

public health, safety

NOW, THEREFORE,
THAT:

SECTION 1: To prov
the fiscal year endin
appropriated as foll

SECTION 2: That thg¢

ORDINANCE NO

PLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND

ENDING THE APPROPRIATION ORDINAN(

FIRE & EMS LEVY, WATER OPERATING AN

XINGTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGEN
THE VILLAGE:

e 17-4 was adopted to make appropriatio
Village of New Lexington, State of Ohio, d

ouncil makes supplemental appropriation
year, and

ance is hereby declared to be an emerge
and welfare for legitimate expenditures 4

THE COUNCIL FOR THE VILLAGE OF NE

ide for the expenses and other expenditui
g December 31, 2017, the following adjus
DWS:

» GENERAL FUND appropriations are amg

17-7
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
'E 17-4 TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FUNDING

VD SEWER OPERATING FUNDS WITHIN THE
CY TO MAINTAIN NORMAL OPERATIONS OF

ns for current expenses and other
uring the fiscal year ending December 31,

s to reflect adjustments which occur
ncy measure necessary to preserve the
ind amend the annual appropriations

W LEXINGTON, OHIO, HEREBY ORDAINS

res of the Village of New Lexington during
tted sums are hereby set aside and

nded as follows:

CURRENT BUDGET AMENDED
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT BUDGET
1000-110 Police Law Enforcement
500 Capital Outlay $ 23,500,00 $ 45,000.00 $ 68,500.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 1,099,605,00 $ 45,000.00 $ 1,144,605.00
SECTION 3: That the FIRE & EMS LEVY FUND appropriations|are amended as follows:
CURRENT BUDGET AMENDED
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT BUDGET
2901-120 Fire Fighting, Prevention...
300 Contractual Services $  43,537,50 $ 250.00 $ 43,787.50
500 Capital Outlay $ 12,755/.00 $ 6,229.00 $ 18,984.00
2901-160 Emergency Medical Services
200 Fringe Benefits $ 17,400.00 $ 654.00 $ 18,054.00
300 Contractual Services $  60,060.00 $ 3,563.00 $ 63,623.00
TOTAL FIRE & EMS LEVY FUND $ 431,007.50 $ 10,696.00 $ 441,703.50
SECTION 4: That the WATER OPERATING FUND appropriatipns are amended as follows:
CURRENT BUDGET AMENDED
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT BUDGET
5101-532 Water Billing
500 Capital Outlay $ 500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 3,000.00
TOTAL WATER OPERATING FUND $1,031,255.11 $ 2,500.00 $ 1,033,755.11
SECTION 5: That the SEWER OPERATING FUND appropriations are amended as follows:
CURRENT BUDGET AMENDED
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT BUDGET
5201-542 Sewer Billing
500 Capital Outlay $ 500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 3,000.00
TOTAL SEWER OPERATING FUND $ 994,159.36 $ 2,500.00 $  996,659.36

SECTION 6: The Vil
for payments from

therefore, approved
resolution of Counc
salaries or wages ex
provided further thg
thirds vote of Coun
purposes other thar

SECTION 7: That th
the public peace, he
take effect immedia

Passed: ('g '5’ /r

age Finance Director is hereby authorized
any of the foregoing appropriations upon
by the board or officers authorized by la
il to make the expenditures; provided tha
cept to persons employed by authority of
at the appropriations for contingencies ¢

to draw warrants on the Village Treasury
receiving proper certificates and vouchers
w to approve the same, or an ordinance or
I no warrants shall be drawn or paid for
and in accordance with law or ordinance;
only be expanded upon appeal by two-

cil for items of expense constituting a legal obligation against the Village, and for
1 those covered by the other specific apprppriations herein made.

is ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure for the preservation of
alth, safety and welfare of the inhabitantq of the Village of New Lexington, and shall

tely upon passage or at the earliest perio

allowed by law.

/
.
7 LB
CourL lL.Dréidem
Attest;
C 4 QX
mﬁ\h g y/a1727®
U N Coungif Clerk |




